Layer 3 Managed Ethernet
Routing Switch
ETHERPATH ESS3228 is a Layer 3
Ethernet Routing switch developed with
the performance, flexibility, manageability
and unparalleled features required to
address the Enterprise LAN and WAN
applications expected in tomorrow

• CE mark
• UL
Ordering Information:
E00-10111-00: ESS 3228 With 0 CAM
E00-10112-00: ESS 3228-1 With 1 CAM
E00-10113-00: ESS 3228-3 With 3 CAM
E00-10111-50: ESS 3228 –AMI With 0
CAM
E00-10112-50: ESS 3228-1 –AMI With 1
CAM
E00-10113-50: ESS 3228-3 –AMI With 3
CAM
Uplink Interface Cards
E10-80100-00: 1-port 1000 Base-TX
E10-80110-03: 1-port 100 Base-FX SC